

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 520/2022

M/s Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Earthmovers Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Yogesh Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/08/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

List thereafter.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/106