

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 520/2022

M/s Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Oriental Earthmovers Pvt. Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Nandini Maurya for Mr. Damodar Prasad Pujari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

28/04/2025

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up after
six weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

PAYAL DHAWAN /57